
Network Clinical Director, Strategic Manager & Admin PCN correspondence  To:  Address Email address Telephone Number

Ribblesdale PCN Local charter

Dr Sibtain Hussain 
Laura Feeney(Admin)
Vacant post (Strategic Manager)

Dr Sibtain Hussain, Pendleside Medical Practice, Clitheroe Health Centre, Railway View Avenue, Clitheroe, BB7 2JG
Laura Feeney, Clitheroe Health Centre, Railway View Avenue, Clitheroe, Clitheroe, BB7 2JG

sibtainhussain@nhs.net 
laura.feeney4@nhs.net

01200 401680
01200 408931

Pendle East
Dr Kahidur Rahman
Janine Goff  (Strategic Manager from 1 Sept 22)

Dr Kahidur Rahman,   Richmond hill Practice Ltd, Colne Health Centre, Craddock Road, Colne BB8 0JZ
Janine Goff,  Richmond Hill Practice Ltd, Colne Health Centre, Craddock Road, Colne BB8 0JZ - Strategic Manager

kahidur.rahman@nhs.net
Janine.goff@nhs.net

01282 731731
01282 731731 

Pendle West

Dr Irfan Chaudhary
Claire McGuigan (Operational Manager)
Alison Shields (PM Lead)

Dr Irfan Chaudhary, Reedyford Health Care, Yarnspinners Primary Health Care Centre, Carr Road, Nelson, BB9 7SR
Claire McGuigan, Ground Floor, Yarnspinners Primary Health Care Centre, Carr Road, Nelson, BB9 7SR
Alison Shields C/o Nelson Medical Practice, Yarnspinners Primary Health Care Centre, Carr Road, Nelson, BB9 7SR

irfan.chaudhary@nhs.net
claire.mcguigan@nhs.net
alison.shields@nhs.net

01282 657575
01282 644016
01282 657710

Hyndburn Rural

Dr Rachel Halsted
Melanie Crabtree (PM Lead)

Dr Rachel Halsted, The Weavers Practice, Great Harwood PHCC, Water Street, Great Harwood, BB6 7QR
Melanie Crabtree, Clayton Medical Centre,Wellington Street,Clayton Le Moors,Lancashire BB5 5HU

rachel.halsted@nhs.net
melanie.crabtree@nhs.net

01254 884217
01254 457595

Hyndburn Central

Dr Jane Eccles (from 1 July 22)
Ruby Ali (Strategic Manager)
TBC (Admin)

Dr Jane Eccles, Peel House Medical Practice, Accrington Palls PHCC, Paradise Street, Accrington, BB5 2EJ
Ruby Ali, Richmond Medical Practice, Acorn PHCC, 421 Blackburn Road, Accrington, BB5 1RT

Jane.eccles@nhs.net
ruby.ali@nhs.net

01254 964974
01254 282454

Burnley East

Dr Yasara Naheed,
Hazel Swarbrick (Project Manager)
Susan McFarlane (Admin)

Dr Yasara Naheed, Thursby Surgery, 2 Browhead Road, Burnley, BB10 3BF
Hazel Swarbrick, Northbridge House, Elm Street, Burnley BB10 1PD
Susan McFarlane, Northbridge House, Elm Street, Burnley BB10 1PD

yasara.naheed1@nhs.net
hazel.swarbrick@nhs.net
susan.mcfarlane4@nhs.net

01282 644330
TBC
TBC

Burnley West

Dr Katie Clarke
Paula Crake (Operations Manager) 

Dr katie Clarke, Burnley Group Practice, 3rd Floor St Peter's Centre, Church Street, Burnley BB11 2DL
Paula Crake (Base TBC)

katie.clarke10@nhs.net
paula.crake@nhs.net

01282 644222
07535331152

Rossendale West

Dr Abdul Mannan
Charlotte Brown (PM Lead)
Andy Laverty (Strategic Manager)
Katy Roocroft (Admin)

Dr Abdul Mannan, Hazelvalley Family Practice, 7-9 Haslingden Road, Haslingden, BB4 5SL
Charlotte Brown, Hazelvalley Family Practice, 7-9 Haslingden Road, Haslingden, BB4 5SL
Andy Laverty - Base TBC
Katy Roocroft (Base TBC)

abdul.mannan2@nhs.net
charlotte.brown20@nhs.net
Andy.laverty@nhs.net
katy.roocroft@nhs.net
rossendale.pcn@nhs.net 

01706 335353
01706 335353
TBC
TBC

Rossendale East

Dr John O'Malley
Gill Barnard (PM Lead)
Andy Laverty (Strategic Manager)
Shirley Brown (Admin)

Dr John O'Malley Irwell Medical Practice, Irwell Mill, Bacup, OL13 9NR
Gill Barnard, Waterfoot Medical Practice, Waterfoot HC, Cowpe Road, Waterfoot, BB4 7DN
Andy Laverty - Base TBC
Shirley Brown - Base TBC

john.o'malley@nhs.net
gill.barnard@nhs.net
Andy.laverty@nhs.net
shirley.brown2@nhs.net
rossendale.pcn@nhs.net 

01706 335340
01706 335360
TBC
TBC

Blackburn West PCN

Dr Mohammed Moosa (known as Hussain) (CD)  
Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer- LPC)

Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ
Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ

mohammed.moosa@nhs.net
munira.mohammed2@nhs.net 01254 617159

Blackburn North PCN

Dr Ridwaan Ahmed (CD)  
Sumayya Mayat (PM Lead)
Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer- LPC)

Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ
Shifa Surgery, Bangor Street Health Centre, Blackburn, Lancs, BB1 6DY
Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ

ridwaanahmed@nhs.net 
sumayya.mayat@nhs.net
munira.mohammed2@nhs.net

01254 965150
01254 617159

Blackburn East PCN

Dr Adam Black (CD)
Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer- LPC)

Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ
Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ

adam.black2@nhs.net
munira.mohammed2@nhs.net 01254 617159

Darwen PCN

Dr Pervez Muzaffar (CD)  
Ann Neville (PM Lead)
Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer-LPC)

Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ
Darwen Healthcare, Darwen Health Centre, James Street West, Darwen, Lancs, BB3 1PY
Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ

pervez.muzaffar@nhs.net  
ann.neville1@nhs.net
munira.mohammed2@nhs.net

01254 226691
01254 617159

Blackburn with Darwen PCNs

Dr Mohammed Umer (Overall CD for BwD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Jolene Gregory - Strategic Manager

Local Primary Care, Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate,Blackburn, Lancs. BB1 3HQ mohammed.umer@nhs.net                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
jolene.gregory@nhs.net                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 


